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@ Manuel d’Instructions @ EyXelpidlo OSnyuv @ Anleitung Handbuch
@ Manual de Instrucciones @ Instrukcja Obstugi @ Instructions Manual
@ Manual de Instrucoes @ IHCTpyKUis 3 EKkcnnyaTtauii

@ Manuale di Istruzioni @ Manual de Instructiuni

*Année de garantie /anos de garantia /Ano de garantia / Anno di garanzia / E1og eyyunong / Rok gwarancji / fapaHTispokis / Anul de garantie /Ano
de garantia/ Jahr der Garantie / Year of guarantee
** réparable / reparable / reparavel/ riparabile / 5lop8Wwolpog / naprawiany / peMoHTHWI / reparabil / reparaturfahig / repairable



Montage / Montaje / Montagem / Montaggio / Zuvappohoynan /
Montaz / 36ipka / Ansamblu / Montaje / Montage / Assembly

Utilisation / Utilizacion / Utilizacdo / Uso / Xprion / Uzytkowanie /
BukopucTtosymTe / Utilizati /Utilizare / Verwenden Sie / Use

FR:CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES / ES : CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS / PT: CARACTERISTICAS
TECNICAS/ IT: CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE / EL : TEXNIKA XAPAKTHPISTIKA / PL : DANE
TECHNICZNE / UA: TEXHILHI XAPAKTEPUKW / RO : CARACTERISTI TECHICE / DE : TECHNISCHE
MERKMALE /EN : TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
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(e produit contient une source lumineuse de classe d'efficacité énergétique <E> - (EU) 2019/2015

Este producto contiene una fuente luminosa de la clase de eficiencia energética <E> - (EU) 2019/2015
Este produto contém uma fonte de luz da classe de eficiéncia energética <E> - (EU) 2019/2015

Questo prodotto contiene una sorgente luminosa di classe di efficienza energetica <E> - (EU) 2019/2015
To mpoidv autd mepiéxel pwTewn myn e 1aéng evepyetaknc anddoong <E> - (EU) 2019/2015

Ten produkt zawiera Zrédto Swiatta o klasie efektywnosci energetycznej <E> - (EU) 2019/2015

Lleit npoayKT MicTuTb fxepeno cBiTna Knacy eHeproedektusHocTi <E> - (€C) 2019/2015

Acest produs contine o sursa de lumina cu clasa de eficientd energetica <E> - (EU) 2019/2015

Dieses Produkt enthdlt Lichtquellen der Energieeffizienzklasse <E> - (EU) 2019/2015

This product contains a light source of energy efficiency class <E> - (EU) 2019/2015
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Utiliser des vis et des chevilles adaptées a votre support / Utilice tacos y tornillos
@M adecuados al soporte / Utilize buchas e parafusos adequado ao seu suporte /
+ Utilizzare viti e tasselli adatti per il retro / Xpnopomnouote Biseg kat puopata mouv
taiplagouvy oy erdavela ompEng. / Nalezy uzyé srub i kotkdw odpowiednich dla
i% podtoza / BUKOPUCTOBYIMTE FBUHTW Ta LUKaHTU, MPU3HaYeHi Ans 3agHboi MOBEepPXHi. /
Utilizati suruburi si dibluri adecvate pentru suportul dvs. / Use parafusos e buchas
adequados para seu suporte / Verwenden Sie fiir Ihre Unterlage geeignete Schrauben
und Diibel / Use screws and dowels suited to your backing
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0.75mm?2
->1.5mm?

18 mm ) 10 mm

Max. 28 mm‘

N =Bleu/Azul/Azul/Blu/Mrie/Niebieski/CuHin/Albastru/Blau/Blue

| =Marron/Marrén/Castanho/Marrone/Kade/Brazowy/
KopumuHesumin/Maro/Marrom/Braun/Brown



N =Bleu/Azul/Azul/Blu/Mrike/Niebieski/Curii/Albastru/Blau/Blue

L =Marron/Marron/Castanho/Marrone/Kagpé/Brazowy/
KopwuHeswuin/Maro/Marrom/Braun/Brown
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Pileincluse 1 X CR2032 3V

Bateria incluida1X CR2032 3V

Bateria incluida1X CR2032 3V

Batteria inclusa 1X CR2032 3V
JuumephapBavetal unatapta 1 X CR2032 3V
Bateria w zestawie 1 X CR2032 3V baTapes
B KOMMNeKTi 1 X CR2032 3V Baterie inclusa 1
X CR2032 3V

Inklusive Batterie 1x CR2032 3V

Battery included 1 X CR2032 3V

u Radio-fréquence / Frecuencia de radio / Frequéncia de radio / Frequenza radio / Pasloouyvotnta /

Czestotliwosc radiowa / PagiouacToTa / Frecventa radio / Radiofrequenz / Radio frequency : 2,4 GHZ

00660000600

Puissance radio max / Potencia maxima de radio / Poténcia maxima do radio / Massima potenza radio /
Méylotn Loxug pasdlodvou / Maksymalna moc radia / MakcrmansHa noTyHicTb pagio / Putere radio
max / Maximale Funkleistung / Max radio power : -§55dBm

1: Marche/ Encender / Encender / Accendi/ Evepyoroinon /Wtacz / YBiMKkHY T / Pornire / Einschalten / Switch On
2:Arrét/Apagar /Apagar / Spegni/ Antevepyoroinon / Wytacz / BUMKHYTM / Oprire / Ausschalten / Switch Off

3/6: Réglage de la Luminosité / Ajustes de brillo/ Ajustes de brilho / Regolazione luminosita / POduion pwrevotntag| / Regulacja
jasnosci/ PeryntoBaHHs sckpasocTi/ Ajustarea luminozitatii / Helligkeitseinstellung / Brightness adjustments

4/5 : CCT Changement de couleurs de blanc froid a blanc chaud / CCT Cambio de temperatura de color de blanco frio a blanco
calido / CCT Cambio de temperatura de color de blanco frio a blanco calido / CCT Temperatura colore che cambia da bianco
freddo a bianco caldo / CCT H 8eppokpacta xpwpatog arNalel amnd Puxpo AeLKO o€ 8eppud Aeukod / CCT Zmiana temperatury
barwowej z zimnej bieli na ciepta biel / CCT KonipHa TemnepaTypa 3MiHIOETbCS Bif XO104HOr0 6i10ro 40 Ternnoro 6inoro /
CCT Temperatura de culoare se schimbd de la alb rece la alb cald / CCT Farbtemperatur andert sich von Kaltwei zu
Warmweifs / CCT Color temperature changing from cold white to warm white

7 : Changement de couleurs pré enregistrés (bl anc chaud_bl anc naturel_bl anc froid) / Temperatura de color preestablecida
(cambio de ciclo: blanco calido_blanco natural_blanco frio) / Temperatura de color preestablecida (interruptor ciclico: blanco
calido_blanco natural_blanco frio) / Preimpostazione della temperatura del colore (interruttore ciclico: bianco caldo _ bianco
naturale _ bianco freddo) / Mpokadoptopévn deppokpactia Xpwuatog (6lakdmng mosnAaclag: Zeotd AeUKO _ GUOLKO AEUKO _
(QUXPO Agukd) / Ustawienie temperatury barwowej (przetaczanie cykliczne: ciepta biel _ naturalna biel _ zimna biel) /
MonepenHe HanalLTyBaHHS KOMIPHOI TemnepaTypy (MepeMmnkay: Tennuin 6inuit _ NpUPOLHWA 6In _ XONOgHWI 6inni1) /
Temperatura de culoare presetatd (comutator de ciclu: alb cald _ alb naturd _ alb rece) / Farbtemperatur voreingestellt
(Wechselschalter: warmweiR _ naturwei _ kaltweiR) / Color temperature preset (switch cycling: warm white __ nature white
_ cold white)

8: Mode relax / Modo relax / Modo relax / Modalita relax / Aettovpyia xardpwong / Tryb relaksacyjny / Pexkum BignounHKy /
Modul relaxare / Relax-Modus / Relax mode

9 : Mode nuit / Modo nocturno / Modo nocturno / Modalita notturna / Nuxtepwry Asttoupyta / Tryb nocny / HiuHnm pexunm / Mod
noapte /Nachtmodus / Night mode

10 . Minuteur off : s' éteint automatiquement aprés 30 minutes / Temporizador apagado: se apaga automaticamente después
de 30 minutos / Temporizador apagado: se apaga automaticamente después de 30 minutos / Spegnimento timer: spegnimento
automatico dopo 30 minuti / Amevepyoroinon xpovoslakomn: Amevepyorolnon petd amd 30 Aemtd autdpata / Wytacznik
czasowy : Automatyczne wytaczanie po 30 minutach / TaiMep BUMKHEHHS: aBTOMaTUyHe BUMKHEHHSA uepe3 30 xBUAKH /
Temporizator oprit: Opriti automat dupa 30 de minute / Timer aus: Nach 30 Minuten automatisch ausschalten / Timer off :
Switch OFF after 30 minutes automatically

11/12: Favoris 1 et 2 : Appuyez 3 secondes pour sauvegarder le favoris / Favorito 1y 2: presione 3 segundos para guardar la
configuracion favorita / Favorito 1y 2: presione 3 segundos para guardar la configuracion favorita / Preferiti 1e 2: premere per 3
secondi per salvare le impostazioni preferite / Ayamnuéva 1 kat 2: Matiote 3 SeUTEPOAETITA YLA VA ATIOSNKEVOETE TNV AYATINEVN
puauton / Ulubione 11 2: Nacisnij i przytrzymaj przez 3 sekundy, aby zapisac ulubione ustawienie / Ynto6neHi 11 2: HaTUCHITb |
yTpUMynTE 3 cekyHaM, LL|06 36eperTu HanaluTyBaHHA ynbneHnx / Favorite 1si 2: Apdsati 3 secunde pentru a salva setarea
preferatd / Favorit Tund 2: Dricken Sie 3 Sekunden, um die Favoriteneinstellung zu speichern / Favorite 1and 2 : Press 3 seconds
to save favorite setting
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1/ Appairer & désappairer

Appuyez et maintenez @ " 3 secondes, aprés le clignotement de la lumiére, la télécommande s’appaire avec l'appareil

Appuyez et maintenez ”®+ @ 3 secondes, aprés le clignotement de la lumiére, la télécommande se désappairera de l'appareil

2/ Réinitialisation d'usine

Appuyez 10 fois sur linterrupteur mural : allumé (1 seconde) / éteint (2 secondes), aprés le clignotement de la lumiére, l'appareil est en
mode paramétrage d'usine

3/ Fonction interrupteur mural

Fonction mémoire : mémorise l'état de la lumiére avant la derniére extinction

Une fois rapidement sur UInterrupteur mural éteint/allumer : la lumiére s’allume comme enregistrée en favori1

Deuxiéme fois rapidement sur Uinterrupteur mural éteint/allumer : la lumiére s’allume comme enregistrée en favori 2

®

1/ Cortary separar @
Mantenga presionado " " 3 segundos, después de que la luz parpadee, el control remoto se emparejara con el dispositivo

Mantenga presionado ®+@ " 3 segundos, después de que la luz parpadee, el control remoto se apagara con el dispositivo

2/ Restablecimiento de fabrica

10 veces el interruptor de pared encendido (1 segundo)/apagado (2 segundos), después de que la luz parpadee, el dispositivo esta en
modo de restablecimiento de fabrica

3/ Funcion de interruptor de pared

Funcion de memoria: memoriza el estado de la luz antes del Gltimo apagado

Interruptor de pared corto apagado / encendido: cambio de luz a condicion favorita 1

Segunda vez Corto Interruptor de pared apagado / encendido: cambio de luz a condicion favorita 2

@

1/ Emparelhar e desemparelhar

Pressione e segure @ por 3 segundos, apos a luz piscar, o controle remoto pareara com o dispositivo

Pressione e segure “@+ @ por 3 segundos, depois que a luz piscar, o controle remoto seréa diferente do dispositivo
2/ Reinicializacao de fabrica

10 vezes ligar (1 segundo)/desligar (2 segundos), apds a luz piscar, o dispositivo no modo de redefinigao de fabrica

3/ Funcao de interruptor de parede

Funcao de memoria: memoria a condicao de luz antes do Gltimo desligamento

Interruptor de parede curta desligado / ligado: mudanca de luz para a condi¢ao favorita 1

Desligar/ligar parede curta pela segunda vez: mudanca de luz para a condi¢ao favorita 2

1/ Accoppia e disaccoppia

Tenere premuto” (D " per 3 secondi, dopo che la luce lampeggia, il telecomando si assocera al dispositivo

Tieni premuto "@+©” per 3 secondi, dopo che la luce lampeggia, il telecomando si discostera dal dispositivo

2/ Ripristino delle impostazioni di fabbrica

10 volte linterruttore a parete acceso (1 secondo)/spento (2 secondi), dopo che la luce lampeggia, il dispositivo in modalita di
ripristino delle impostazioni di fabbrica

3/ Funzione interruttore a parete

Funzione di memoria: memorizza la condizione di luce prima dell'ultimo spegnimento

Breve interruttore a parete spento/acceso: la luce passa alla condizione preferita 1

Seconda volta Short Wall switch Off / switch On: la luce passa alla condizione preferita 2

@

1/ 20Cevgn & katdpynon Jevgng

Matiote Kal KPATHoTE MATNKEVO TO @ 3 SeutepOAeTLa, Adou T0 WG AVABOORTVEL, TO TNAEXELPLOTHPLO 8A EEAPAVIOTEL LE TN CUOKELT
Matiote Kal KPATHoTE TATNKHEVO TO ®+ @3 SeLTEPONETTTA, AdOU TO GWG AVAROOPTVEL, TO TNAEXELPLOTHPLO A ATIOKAIVEL LIE TN CUOKEULT)
2/ Enavagopd pyootaciakwyv pudpicewv

10 HOPEG EVEPYOTIOMNUEVOG SLAKATIING TOlX0U (1 BEUVTEPOAETTTO)/AMEVEPYOTIOINDN (2 SEVTEPONETTAY), UETA TO GWG TIOU AVABOCPIVEL, T CUTKELT
o€ Aettoupyia emavapopds Epyootactakwy puduioewy

3/ Aewtoupyia toixou-slakomnm

A€oupyia LVHUNG: LVTN TG KATAoTtaong ToL GWTOE TP ATTO TNV TEAELTALA ATEVEQYOTIOINON

SUVIOHOG BLaKOTING Tolyou Amevepyorolnan / Evepyoroinan: alayr) dpwidg oty ayarmuévn 1 katdotaon

Aeltepn opd ZUVTOHOG SLaKOTING Tolxou Amtevepyoroinon / Evepyoroinon: aAiayr) Gwiog oty ayanmpuévn katdotaon 2

9



?éparuj irozparuj

Nacisnij i przytrzymaj (D przez 3 sekundy, po zamiganiu kontrolki pilot sparuje sie z urzadzeniem

Nacisnij i przytrzymaj ,,®+ @ " przez 3 sekundy, po zamiganiu kontrolki pilot bedzie sie roznit od urzadzenia

2/ Reset do ustawien fabrycznych

10 razy wtacznik Scienny wtaczony (1 sekunda)/wytaczony (2 sekundy), po miganiu Swiatta, urzadzenie w trybie przywracania ustawien
fabrycznych

3/ Funkcja przetacznika Sciennego

Funkcja pamieci: zapamietuje stan oswietlenia przed ostatnim wytaczeniem

Krotki Przetacznik Scienny Wyt. / Wt zmiana Swiatta na ulubiony 1stan

Drugi raz Krotki wytacznik cienny Wyt./wt.: zmiana stanu oSwietlenia na ulubiony 2

@

1/ PO3uMLLIEHHS Ta po3naploBaHHs

HaTUCHITL | yTpuMymnTe «@» 3 cekyHaW, Nicns Toro Sk iHAMKaToOP NOYHE 611MaTK, NYNLT AUCTAHUIMHOMO KepyBaHHS 3'€QHAETLCS 3
NPUCTPOEM

HaTijHiTt: 1yTpuMynTE « ®+@» 3 cekyHaW, Nicns Toro, K IHAMKaTOP NOYHE 6IMMaTH, NyNbT QUCTaHLIMHOIO KepyBaHHS
PO3iMAETLCS 3 MPUCTPOEM

2/ CKMpaHHA 00 3aBOACbKMX HanaluTyBaHb

10 pasis yBIMKHeHHs (1 cekyHaa)/BUMKHEHHS (2 CeKyHM) HAaCTIHHOMO NepeMmKada, nicia 6rMMaHHs iHaMKaTopa NPUCTPIN Y PEXUMI
CKMAaHHS [0 3aBOACHKMX HanaLLUTyBaHb

3/ ®yHKLifA HaCTiHHOro BUMMKaya

DyHKUis NaM'aTi: 3anam'aTanTe CTaH OCBITNIeHHS Nepes 0CTaHHIM BUMKHEHHAM

KOpOTKM HaCTIHHWI NepeMmnKay BUMK./YBIMK.: 3MiHa CBIT/1a Ha yNiobnenHuit 1 ctaH

[Opyrui pa3 KopoTkuit HacTiHHWI NepeMmnKay BUMK./YBIMK.: OCBITNIEHHSA 3MIHIOETLCA Ha yNto6neHnin 2 ctaH

@

1/ Departare si dezamégire

Apasati simentineti apasat (D " 3 secunde, dupa ce lumina clipeste, telecomanda se va opri cu dispozitivul

Apasati simentineti apasat (D+@ " timp de 3 secunde, dupa ce lumina clipeste, telecomanda se va diverge cu dispozitivul
2/ Resetarea din fabrica

De 10 ori comutator de perete pornit (1 secunda)/oprit (2 secunde), dupa ce lumina clipeste, dispozitivul este in modul de resetare din
fabrica

3/ Functia de comutator de perete

Functia de memorie: memoreaza starea luminii inainte de ultima oprire

Comutator de perete scurt Oprit / Pornit: schimbarea luminii la conditia preferata 1

Adoua oara Intrerupator scurt de perete Oprit / Pornit: schimbarea luminii la conditia preferata 2

1/ Schélen & Verkleinern

Halten Sie @ “3 Sekunden lang gedrickt, nachdem das Licht blinkt, wird die Fernbedienung mit dem Geréat gekoppelt
Halten Sie ®+@ “ 3 Sekunden lang gedrickt, nachdem das Licht blinkt, wird die Fernbedienung vom Gerat getrennt
2/ Werksreset

10 Mal Wandschalter ein (1 Sekunde) / aus (2 Sekunden), nach dem Blinken der LED befindet sich das Gerat im Werksreset-Modus
3/ Wandschalterfunktion

Memory-Funktion: Speichert den Lichtzustand vor dem letzten Ausschalten

Kurzer Wandschalter Aus / Schalter Ein: Lichtwechsel in Lieblingszustand 1

Zweites Mal Short Wall Switch Off / Switch On: Lichtwechsel in den bevorzugten 2-Zustand

®

1/ Paring & disparing

Press and hold “ @ 3 seconds, after light blinking, the remote control will pare with device

Pressand hold “ (D+@ 3second, after light blinking, the remote control will disparing with device

2/ Factory reset

10 times wall switch on(1second)/off (2seconds), after light blinking, the device in factory reset mode

3/ Wall-switch function

Memory function : memory the light condition before last switch off

Short Wall switch Off / switch On: light change to favorite 1condition

Second time Short Wall switch Off / switch On : light change to favorite 2 condition

10



COMPATIBILITE

Pour plus dinformations, consultez le guide d'utilisation en ligne. DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE
Ce produit répond aux exigences de la directive RED 2014/53/UE. La conformité a été vérifiée. La déclaration et les
documents pertinents sont détenus par le fabricant et peuvent étre consultés a l'adresse suivante : www.eglo.com/
international/compliance

COMPATIBILIDAD

Para obtener mas informacion, lea la guia del usuario online. DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD Este producto cumple
con los requisitos de la directiva RED 2014/53/UE. La conformidad ha sido verificada. La declaracion y los documentos
pertinentes estan en poder del fabricante y se pueden ver en: www.eglo.com/international/compliance

COMPATIBILIDADE

Para mais informacoes pf leia o guia de utilizador online. DECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE Este produto esta conforme
os requisitos da directiva RED 2014/53/EU, tendo a sua conformidade sido verificada. A respectiva declaracao e
respectivos documentos sao detidos pelo produtor e podem ser acedidos em : www.eglo.com/internacional/compliance

COMPATIBILITA

Per ulteriori informazioni, leggere la guida online per lutente. DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA Questo prodotto
soddisfa i requisiti della direttiva RED 2014/53/UE. La conformita & stata verificata. La relativa dichiarazione e i
documenti sono in possesso del produttore e possono essere visualizzati su : www.eglo.com/international/compliance

SYMBATOTHTA
a TEPLOOOTEPEG TIANPOPOPLEC, AVATPEETE OTOV NAEKTPOVIKO 08NYo Xpriong. AHAQSH SYMMOP®QSHS. Autd 1o mpoidv
TANpPOL TG amattoelg tng oénytag RED 2014/53/EU. H ouppopdwon €xel emaandeutel. H SNAwon kal ta oxetkd eyypadpa

Pplokovial otnv Katoxr) Tou KATAOKeLaotr kal pmopelte va ta Selte otn 6lebduvon: www.eglo.com/international/
compliance

KOMPATYBILNOSC

"Aby uzyskaé wiecej informacji, przeczytaj instrukcje obstugi online. DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI Ten produkt spetnia
wymagania dyrektywy RED 2014/53/ UE. ZgodnoS¢ zostata potwierdzona. Odpowiednia deklaracja i dokumenty sa w
posiadaniu producenta i mozna sie z nimi zapoznac na stronie: www.eglo.com/international/compliance

CYMICHICTb

[0ns oTprMaHHS oAaTKOBOI iHGopMaLii AMB. OHNANH-MOCIBHWK KoprcTyBava. LEKMAPALLIS MPO BIAMOBIAHICTb

Llent npoayKT Bignosigae BMMoram ampekTunem RED 2014/53/EU. BignosigHicTb nepesipeHo. fleknapauis Ta BignosigHi
[OKYMEHTW 36epiratoTbCa y BUPOBHWMKa, | iX MOXHa NepernsaHyTv 3a agpecoto: www.eglo.com/international/compliance

COMPATIBILITATE

Pentru mai multe informatii, cititi ghidul de utilizare online. DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE. Acest produs indeplineste
cerintele directivei RED 2014/53/UE. Conformitatea a fost verificatd. Declaratia relevanta si documentele sunt detinute
de producator si pot fi vizualizate la : www.eglo.com/international/compliance

KOMPATIBILITAT

Weitere Informationen finden Sie im Online-Benutzerhandbuch. KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG

Dieses Produkt erflllt die Anforderungen der RED-Richtlinie 2014/53/EU. Die Einhaltung wurde Uberpruft. Die Erklarung
und relevante Dokumente sind beim Hersteller hinterlegt und einsehbar unter: www.eglo.com/international/compliance

COMPATIBILITY
For more information, read the online user guide. DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
This product fulfils the requirements of the RED directive 2014/53/EU. Conformity has been verified. The relevant

declaration and documents are held by the manufacturer and can be viewed at : www.eglo.com/international/
compliance

n
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@ Ceproduit est recyclable. S'il ne peut plus étre utilise, veuillez Lapporter dans un centre de recyclage de dechets.

@ Este productoes reciclable. Siyano se puede usar, évelo aun centro de reciclaje de residuos.

@ Este produto & reciclavel. Se deixar de o utilizar, entregue-o num centro de reciclagem de residuos.

@ Questo prodotto pud essere riciclato. Se deve essere smaltito, portalo presso un centro de reciclaggio.

@ Autd 1o poidv elvow avakukAbouo. Ev Sev Lmopet théov va ypnatponomn e, PETagepete T 0e KAToLo KEVEPO avaKKAWANG
QMOPPUHATLY.

@ Ten produkt poddawany jest recyklingowi, kiedy przestaje byc uzyteczny nalezy dostarczyc go do punktu zbiorki odpadow.

@ (e npopyKT MOXE 1IepepoGnATICA. SKLLIO BOHO GiMbLLIE He C MPUAATHE [1A BAKOPUCTYBAHHS, 3AITE HOT0 B YTUITiaLjiiHti
LIeHTP.

@ Aceast produs este reciclabil. Daca nu mai poate ti folosit, va rugam sa il aduceti intr-un centru de reciclare adeseurilor.

@ Este produto & reciclavel. Se ndo puder mais ser usado, descarte em um centro de reciclagem de residuos.

@ Dieses Produkt ist recycelbar. Wenn es nicht mehr verwendet werden kann, bringen Sie es bitte zum Recycling-Center.

@ Thisproduct is recyclable. If it cannot be used anymore, please take it to waste recycling centre.

W) C C€

L £
L
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Made in China
KpaiHa noxomkeHHs: Kntanm

Traductionde la version originale du mode d’emploi / Traduccion de las Instruccionesoriginales/Traducao das Instrugdes Originais/
Traduzione delle istruzioni originali / Metadpaon twvrpwtdtunwvosnywy / Ttumaczenie instrukeji oryginalnej / NepeknagopuriHansHoi
iHCTpyKUii / Traducerea instructiunilor originale/ Traducdodas Instrugdes Originais / Original-Anleitung / Original Instructions.

@ ADEO Services - 135 Rue Sadi Carnot - CS00001 - 59790 RONCHIN - FRANCE

@ Bupo6HuK: TOB "Apeo Cepsice3 C.A.", Byn. Cagi IMPORTADO E DISTRIBUIDO POR: LEROY MERLIN
KapHo, CS 00001, 59790 PoHLUEH, COMPANHIA BRASILEIRA DE BRICOLAGEM CNP3J:
dpaHuis.IMnopTep: TOB "lepya MeprnieH YkpaiHa“, 01.438.784/0001-05Rua Pascoal Pais, n°. 525, 6°
04201 YkpaiHa, M.Kui, Byn. MonspHa 17A, +380 44 andar, ¢j 61a 64 - Vila Cordeiro, Sao Paulo - SP
498 46 00. IMNopTep NPUMMaE NpeTeHsii Big CEP: 04581-060 CALM (Central de Atendimento
CroXMBayiB LL{OA0 TOBapy, a TAKOXK MPOBOAUTb Leroy Merlin) Capitais 4020-5376 Demais
10ro epeMOHT, TeXHIYHe i rapaHTilHe Regides 0800-0205376
o6crnyroByBaHs

@ Imported by Adeo South Africa (PTY) LTD T/A Leroy
Merlin, Hosted in Leroy Merlin Fourways Store 35
Roos Street, Witkoppen Ext 97, Sandton, 2191
Johannesburg, Gauteng, South Africa. Tel: +27 10
4938000 Email: contacte@leroymerlin.co.za.





